
 
List of contract awards over 100,000 USD issued in 2015. 
 

Project title Company 
 name 

Country of the 
contractor 

Total amount 
in USD 

Contract award 
date 
dd/mm/year 

Goods/services 

Reduction of HIV 
infection 

UNICEF Denmark 257,091.43 12/02/2015 Procurement of ARV drugs  

Reduction of HIV 
infection 

UNICEF Denmark 302,853.35 12/02/2015 Procurement of ARV drugs  

DOTS TB PROGRAM II 
PHASE SSF (GF Grant) 

IDA FOUNDATION Netherlands 269,700.02 17/03/205 Procurement of 2nd line 
TB drugs  

DOTS TB PROGRAM II 
PHASE SSF (GF Grant) 

IDA FOUNDATION Netherlands 294,526.92 17/03/205 Procurement of 2nd line 
TB drugs  

DOTS TB PROGRAM II 
PHASE SSF (GF Grant) 

IDA FOUNDATION Netherlands 807,897.30 06/05/2015 Procurement of 2nd line 
TB drugs  

Naryn Area-Based 
Development 
Programme  

Zhumgalsuukurulush 
OJSC   
 

Kyrgyz Republic 114,497.98 06/05/2015 Contract for Civil Works: 
rehabilitation of Kardy 
Jaryk canal by Katagan-
Almazbek WUA in 
Tashtobo village, Jumgal 
rayon 

Project for Automation 
of Voters Identification 
Process during  the 
Electoral Cycle 2014-
2015 

DAN OFFICE  Denmark  3,641,982.77 
 

09/06/2015 Procurement of 
equipment for elections  

Reduction of HIV 
infection 

VWR International 
GmbH 

Austria 132,802.91 10/07/2015 Procurement of DNA and 
RNA PCR test kits 

Reduction of HIV 
infection 

THE MEDICAL EXPORT 
GROUP B.V 

Netherlands 129,284.38 10/07/2015 Procurement of Elisa test 
systems of IV generation 

Naryn Area-Based 
Development 
Programme 

NIKA KG LLC Kyrgyz Republic 145,149.33 07/08/2015 Contract for Civil Works: 
rehabilitation of water 
supply system in Ugut 
village,  Aktala rayon, 
Naryn oblast, Kyrgyz 
Republic 

DOTS TB PROGRAM II 
PHASE SSF (GF Grant)  

Becton Dickinson Belgium 129,488.00 19/08/2015 Procurement of reagents 
and consumables  

Project for Automation 
of Voters Identification 
Process during  the 
Electoral Cycle 2014-
2015 

DAN OFFICE  Denmark  2,262,598.50 
 

26/08/2015 Procurement of 
equipment for elections 

DOTS TB PROGRAM II 
PHASE SSF (GF Grant) 

CEPHEID HBDC SAS  France 146,706.00 28/08/2015 Procurement of reagents 
and consumables 

DOTS TB PROGRAM II 
PHASE SSF (GF Grant) 

IDA FOUNDATION Netherlands 269,617.87 04/11/2015 Procurement of 2nd line 
TB drugs  

Widening Access to 
Justice for Legal 
Empowerment  in the 
Kyrgyz Republic 

Public Fund “Legal and 
Business Development 
Foundation” 

Kyrgyz Republic 190,915.00  13/11/2015 Contract for 
professional  consulting 
services  for delivery of legal 
aid to the vulnerable layers of 
the population (women, 



PwDs, children and youth in 
the group of risk) 

DOTS TB PROGRAM II 
PHASE SSF (GF Grant) 

IDA FOUNDATION Netherlands 485,741.97 15/12/2015 Procurement of 2nd line 
TB drugs  

UNDP National 
Programme 
Management Unit   

Aman-Tai LLC Kyrgyz Republic  Up to 333,840.00 29/12/2015 UNDP PMU  Lease 
agreement 

 
 

Procurement within EU funded project "Support to operationalization of the Constitutional Chamber of the Supreme 
Court of the Kyrgyz Republic" with the contracts over EUR 15,000 issued in 2015. 

 

Contract/PO 
Number 

Title of contract Nature /purpose of the 
contract 

Name and locality 
of the contractor 

Amount of the 
contract  

Amount of the 
contract in USD 

PM15175 Purchase Order contract 
for provision of 
conference system  

Procurement of 
conference system to 
Constitutional Chamber of 
KR  

Atehsys LTD, Kyrgyz 
Republic  

$ 53,085.00 $ 53,085.00 

PM15004 Professional Consulting 
services contract 

Contract for 
professional  consulting 
services to conduct civic 
monitoring  on 
Constitutionalism 

Public Union 
“Institute of 
Constitutional 
Policy” , Kyrgyz 
Republic 

KGS 

2,102,000.00 

$ 32,069.40 

PM15079 Institutional contact for 
the procurement of 
conference services 

Procurement of 
conference services to 
conduct Summer School of 
Constitutionalism 

Vityaz Resort Hotel, 
Kyrgyz Republic  

$ 21,300.00 $ 21,300.00 

PM15045 Civil works contract  Construction works of the 
check point premises of 
the  Constitutional 
Chamber of KR  

Azat  Stroitelno 

Transportnoe 

Predpriyatie, 

Kyrgyz Republic   

 

$ 37,019.07 $ 37,019.07 

 
 


